
Breakfast Participants

First Name Last Name Company Title Email
Grant van Wyngaarden Advanced Energy Agency Project Leader grant@goadvancedenergy.com
Will Sullivan Advanced Energy Agency LLC Director will@goadvancedenergy.com
Michael Ramsey Advanced Energy Group Fellow michael@goadvancedenergy.com
HG Chissell Advanced Energy Group, LLC Founder & CEO hgchissell@goadvancedenergy.com
Michael Bakas Ameresco Executive Vice President mbakas@ameresco.com
Paul Makris Ameresco Vice President pmakris@ameresco.com
Elijah Ercolino Boston University Director, Building Automation ercolino@bu.edu
Patrick Hermann Boston University Energy Financial Analyst phermann@bu.edu
Shawn Jones Center for Sustainable Energy Senior Regional Manager Shawn.Jones@energycenter.org
Albert Putnam Cimetrics VP Dev IoT Energy putnam@cimetrics.com
Olga Demidova Cimetrics Senior Software Engineer odemidova@cimetrics.com
Bradford Swing City of Boston Director of Energy Policy and Programs brad.swing@boston.gov
Joseph LaRusso City of Boston Energy Finance Manager joseph.larusso@boston.gov
Joe Christo City of Boston Mayor's Office of New Urban Mechanics Program Director joe.christo@boston.gov
Marc Aronson Constellation Sr. Bus Dev Mgr marc.aronson@constellation.com
Coleman Adams Crescendo Power Managing Director coleman@crescendopower.com 
Matthew Nelson Department of Public Utilities Director of Electric Power matthew.nelson@mass.gov
Shane Early Department of Public Utilities General Council shane.early@state.ma.us
Robert Cooper Embue Founder & CEO robert@embue.com
David Funk Enel X Senior Manager david.funk@enel.com
Bruce Mcleish ENGIE Sr Director, Solutions bruce.mcleish@engie.com
John Lawton Engie Insight Sales Director john.lawton@engie.com
John Bryan EPC Power VP of Commercial Applications john.bryan@epcpower.com
John Tull Facilities Solution Group Director of Infrastructure john.tull@fsgi.com
Anthony Cinelli First Line Associates Principle Owner acinelli@firstlineassociates.com
Jack Beasley First Line Associates Outside Sales jbeasley@firstlineassociates.com
Christian Hoepfner Fraunhofer Center for Sustainable Energy Systems Executive Director choepfner@cse.fraunhofer.org
Nick Rancis Fraunhofer Center for Sustainable Energy Systems TechBridge Program Lead nrancis@cse.fraunhofer.org
Kurt Roth Fraunhofer USA Center for Sustainable Energy Systems Director, Building Energy Efficiency kroth@cse.fraunhofer.org
Burton Jaffe Harvard Medical MD bjaffe80@aol.com
Mark Kalpin Holland & Knight LLP Partner mark.kalpin@hklaw.com
Michael Berry ICF/Mass Save Senior Manager mberry@icf.com
Gretchen Stewart Intel Corporation Senior Account Executive - Public Sector gretchen.stewart@intel.com
Stephanie Pine IPERC Strategic Partnerships and Proposals Manager stephanie.pine@iperc.com
Melissa Chan Kendril Principal melissa@kendril.com
Galen Nelson Mass Clean Energy Center Senior Director gnelson@masscec.com
Peter Hubbe Mass Save Residential New Construction Senior Associate peter.hubbe@icf.com
Daniel Abrahamson MBTA Energy Conservation Monitor dabrahamson@mbta.com
Sean Donaghy MBTA Utility Analyst sdonaghy@mbta.com
Carlos Nouel National Grid VP of Innovation and Development carlos.nouel@nationalgrid.com
David Walls Navigant Managing Director dwalls@navigant.com
Kenneth Horne Navigant Director ken.horne@navigant.com



Breakfast Participants

First Name Last Name Company Title Email
Peter Kelly-Detwiler NorthBridge Energy Partners, LLC Principal pkd@northbridgeep.com
Matthew Futch NREL Global Business Development Director matthew.futch@nrel.gov
Ryan Holy Onboard Data CEO ryan.holy@onboarddata.io
Dave Schmidt POAH Dir of Energy and Capital Projects dschmidt@poah.org
Charles Lord Renew Energy Partners Managing Principal lord@renewep.com
Jonathan Schrag Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities Deputy Administrator jonathan.schrag@dpuc.ri.gov 
Chris Evanich S&C Electric Microgrids Manager madeline.buynak@sandc.com
Dan Girard S&C Electric Renewables/EPC Director madeline.buynak@sandc.com
David Reed Schneider Electric Director, Energy Services david.reed@schneider-electric.com
George Zavaliagkos Sense VP of Technology george@sense.com
Craig Campbell SilentSherpa, Inc. Manager of Client Portfolios ccampbell@silentsherpa.com
James Grasso SilentSherpa, Inc. President jgrasso@silentsherpa.com
Dale Desmarais Tecogen, Inc. Director of Business Development Dale.Desmarais@Tecogen.com
Krista LoCurto The TJX Companies, In. Sr. Category Management Specialist krista_locurto@tjx.com
Jamie Statter USGBC Vice President - PEER jstatter@usgbc.org
Laura Corso Voltus, Inc. Utility Sales Director lcorso@voltus.co
terence waldron Waldron Engineering & Construction, Inc. President twaldron@waldron.com
Zachary Suttile Willdan Vice President zuttile@gmail.com
Lauren Burrows WindSail Capital Group Principal lburrows@windsailcapital.com



Dinner Participants

First Name Last Name Company Title Email
Grant van Wyngaarden Advanced Energy Agency Project Leader grant@goadvancedenergy.com
Will Sullivan Advanced Energy Agency Director will@goadvancedenergy.com
Michael Ramsey Advanced Energy Group Fellow michael@goadvancedenergy.com
HG Chissell Advanced Energy Group, LLC Founder & CEO hgchissell@goadvancedenergy.com
Michael Bakas Ameresco Executive Vice President mbakas@ameresco.com
Shawn Jones Center for Sustainable Energy Senior Regional Manager Shawn.Jones@energycenter.org
Coleman Adams Crescendo Power Managing Director coleman@crescendopower.com 
Robert Cooper Embue Founder & CEO robert@embue.com
David Funk Enel X Senior Manager david.funk@enel.com
Bruce McLeish ENGIE Sr Director Solutions bruce.mcleish@engie.com
John Bryan EPC Power VP of Commercial Applications john.bryan@epcpower.com
James Cater Eversource City Liaison james.cater@eversource.com
John Tull Facilities Solution Group Director of Infrastructure john.tull@fsgi.com
Burton Jaffe Harvard Medical MD bjaffe80@aol.com
Mark Kalpin Holland & Knight LLP Partner mark.kalpin@hklaw.com
Stephanie Pine IPERC BD stephanie.pine@iperc.com
Galen Nelson Mass Clean Energy Center Senior Director gnelson@masscec.com
David Walls Navigant Managing Director dwalls@navigant.com
Kenneth Horne Navigant Director ken.horne@navigant.com
Peter Kelly-Detwiler NorthBridge Energy Partners, LLC Principal pkd@northbridgeep.com
Matthew Futch NREL BD matthew.futch@nrel.gov
Ryan Holy Onboard Data CEO ryan.holy@onboarddata.io
Chris Evanich S&C Electric Microgrids Manager chris.evanich@sandc.com
Dan Girard S&C Electric Renewables/EPC Director dan.girard@sandc.com
David Reed Schneider Electric Director, Energy Services david.reed@schneider-electric.com
Craig Campbell SilentSherpa, Inc. Manager of Client Portfolios ccampbell@silentsherpa.com
James Grasso SilentSherpa, Inc. President jgrasso@silentsherpa.com
Jamie Statter USGBC Vice President - PEER jstatter@usgbc.org
Terence Waldron Waldron Engineering & Construction, Inc. President twaldron@waldron.com
Zachary Suttile Willdan Vice President zuttile@gmail.com


